DEAR SIRS-Consent is hereby given to the transfer of $1,556.07 from the appro-
priation for the year 1897, entitled "Repaving Streets and Avenues," to such an appro-
priation as the Comptroller may designate. 

Yours respectfully, 
JOHN F. AHEARN, President. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand five hundred and fifty-six dollars and 

seven cents ($1,556.07) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation 
made to the Department of Public Works for the year 1897, entitled "Repaving Streets 
and Avenues" (chapter 476, Laws of 1875; section 194, New York City Consolidation 
Act of 1882), the same being in excess of the amount required for the purposes

[...]

46, Borough of Richmond, the assessed valuation of which, a's shown by the books of 
record on file in the Department of Taxes and Assessments, is $200: 

"Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the southerly line of Church 
street with the westerly line of the lands of Public School 3, which point is distant 
three hundred and five (305) feet easterly from the easterly line of Sharrott avenue, 
and running thence 'southerly along the westerly line of the lands of Public School 
3 three hundred and forty-five (345) feet; thence westerly and parallel with Church 
street one hundred (loo) feet; thence northerly and parallel with the westerly line 
of the lands of Public School 3 three hundred and forty-five (345) feet to the south-
erly line of Church street; thence easterly along the southerly line of Church street 
one hundred (loo) feet to the westerly line of the lands of Public School 3, the point 
or place of beginning, be the said several dimensions more or less."

[...]

Borough of Richmond, the assessed valuation of which, as shown by the books of 
record on file in the Department of Taxes and Assessments, is $200: 

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the southerly line of Church 
street with the westerly line of the lands of Public School 3, which point is distant 
three hundred and five (305) feet easterly from the easterly line of Sharrott avenue, 
and running thence southerly along the westerly line of the lands of Public School 
3 three hundred and forty-five (345) feet; thence westerly and parallel with Church 
street one hundred (ioo) feet; thence northerly and parallel with the westerly line 
of the lands of Public School 3 three hundred and forty-five (345) feet to the 
southerly line of Church street; thence easterly along the southerly line of Church 
street one hundred (ioo) feet to the westerly line of the lands of Public School 3, 
the point or place of beginning, be the said several dimensions more or less.

[...]

street with the westerly line of the lands of Public School 3, which point is distant 
three hundred and five (305) feet easterly from the easterly line of Sharrott avenue, 
and running thence southerly along the westerly line of the lands of Public School 
3 three hundred and forty-five (345) feet; thence westerly and parallel with Church 
street one hundred (ioo) feet; thence northerly and parallel with the westerly line 
of the lands of Public School 3 three hundred and forty-five (345) feet to the 
southerly line of Church street; thence easterly along the southerly line of Church 
street one hundred (ioo) feet to the westerly line of the lands of Public School 3, 
the point or place of beginning, be the said several dimensions more or less.

[...]

"Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the easterly line of the Shore 
road with the northerly line of the lands of Public School 4, and running thence east- 
erly along the said northerly line of the lands of Public School 4,. and an extension 
of said line, four hundred and forty-five (445) feet; thence northerly fifty (50) feet; 
thence westerly and parallel with the line first drawn four hundred and fifty-two and 
seventy-six one-hundredths (452.76) feet to the easterly line of the Shore road; thence 
southerly along the easterly line of the Shore road fifty (5o) feet, more or less, to

[...]

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the easterly line of the Shore 
road with the northerly line of the lands of Public School 4, and running thence east- 
erly along the said northerly line of the lands of Public School 4, and an extension 
of said line, four hundred and forty-five (445) feet; thence northerly fifty (5o) feet; 
thence westerly and parallel with the line first drawn four hundred and fifty-two and 
seventy-six one-hundredths (452.76) feet to the easterly line of the Shore road: thence 
southerly along the easterly line of the Shore road fifty (50) feet, more or less, to